9998 SUPCO.COM 800.333.9125  •  orders@supco.com
REFRIGERATION DEFROST THERMOSTATS
SLT SERIES
• Metal Case with Waterproof Epoxy Potting
• Heavy Duty Rating 10 Amps @ 120 Volts /
   5 Amps @ 240 Volts
• Residential and Commercial Applications
• Switching is SPST

Part No. Style
SL249 5/16” & 3/8” Side Tube Clip
THERMAL CUT OFFS
Part No.
15 Amp
Series 1
Part No.
25 Amp
Series 2
Open
Temp
°C
Open
Temp
°F Style
STC8170 77 170 A
STC4228 109 228 A
STC8242 117 242 A
STC4257 125 257 A
STC4283 STC8283 139 283 A
STC4300 149 300 A
STC4333 167 333 A
Part No.
15 Amp
Series 1
Part No.
25 Amp
Series 2
Open
Temp
°C
Open
Temp
°F Style
STC4358 184 363 A
STC4438 226 438 A
STC4468 242 468 A
STC5257 125 257 B
STC5300 149 300 B
STC5333 167 333 B
STC5377 192 377 B
STC6257 125 257 C
STC86283 139 283 C
STC6300 149 300 C
STC6333 167 333 C
STC86377 192 377 C
C
B
A
Series 1 Maximum Wattage 1800W @ 120V/2400W @ 240